
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029896-2021 

Awarded contract

SUPPLY OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029896

Published: 1 December 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

TELFORD

Email

Ann.Banks503@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Internet address(es)

Main address

HTTPS://CONTRACTS.MOD.UK

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029896-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029896-2021
mailto:Ann.Banks503@mod.gov.uk
http://HTTPS://CONTRACTS.MOD.UK


Page 2 to 5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SUPPLY OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32342200 - Earphones

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

SUPPLY OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT TO BE DELIVERED INTO MOD DONNINGTON

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £21,560

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 3 to 5

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

supply of communication equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The original requirement was below the threshold .

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SONIC COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL LTD

BIRMINGHAM

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £21,560



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

mod donnington

telford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T13:26:49+0100
	TCPDF




